BENSALEM TOWNSHIP

Building and Planning Department s o
2400 Byberry Road = Bensalem PA 18020 Exhibit Z-4
215.633-3644 » FAX 215-633-3653

Zoning Hearing Board

Appeal Number:

Township of Bensalem, Bucks County, Pennsylvania
Notice of Appeal

Appeal is hereby made by the undersigned from the action of the Zoning Officer.

Check applicable item(s):

[]
O]
]
[

Certification of Non-Conforming Use
Application for Validity Challenge

Administrative Officer in refusing my application for a building permit dated:

Special Exception

M Variance from the terms of the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Bensalem

Appellant Name: Timothy Konczakowski (TDK Builders, LLC)
Address: 285 South Limerick Road

Limerick. Pa 19468

Phone No.

Owner’'s Name: _Pietro/l ena lovino

Address: 435 Olney Avenue

Eddington, Pa 19020

Phone No.

Attorney Name: N/A
Address: N/A

Phone No. N/A

Interest of appeliant, if not owners (agent, lessee, etc.):

—General Contractor contracted to manage new modular home install
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1. Application relates to the following:

Check items if abplicable:

1 Use J Lot Area
] Height ] Yards
] Existing Building @ Proposed Building

] Occupancy
] Other: (describe)

2. Brief description of Real Estate affected:

Tax Parcel Number: . 02-068-030

Location: 435 Olney Avenue Eddington, Pa 19020
Lot Size: 12,072.50 square feet

Present Use: Single Family Dwelling: Residential
Proposed Use: ‘ Single Family Dwelling: Residential
Present Zoning Classification: R-1 Residential District

Present Improvement upon Land: New Home Build

Deed recorded at Doylestown in Deed Book 315 Page 26

3. If this is an appeal to chalienge, provide statement and/or basis for challenge to the validity of the
zoning ordinance. v

Township ordinance requiring new building improvements to have a minimum of thirty-five

feet from ultimate right away to start of structure. Existing home, removed from lot, was

originally located 26.17 from the front ultimate right away to the start of the structure

4. If this is an Appeal from action of the Zoning Administrative Officer then complete the following:

Date Determination was made: N/A

Your statement of alleged error of Zoning Administrative Office:  N/A




5. S8pecific reference to section of the Zoning Ordinance upon which application for special exception or
variance is based (if special or variance is desired):
Sec. 232-153.(e).(1): Area regulations; Yards; Front Yards

6. Action desired by appellant or applicant (statement of relief sought or special exception or wariance

desired):
Variance allowing for a building envelope front dimension of thirty-three feet from ultimate right

away in luau of thirty-five feet

7. Reasons appellant believes board should approve desired action (refer to section or sections of
ordinance under which it is felt that desired action may be allowed, and not whether hardship is (or is

not) claimed, and the specific hardship.
Existing home front was impeding on the front setback and current neighbor's house is not within

the front setback

8. Has previous appeal or application for special exception or variance been filed in connection with these

1 YEs R NO

premises?

Specifications of errors must state separately the appellant's objections to the action of the zoning
administrative office with respect to each question of law and fact which is sought to be reviewed.

I, hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any papers
or plans submitted herew1th are true fo the best of my knowledge and belief.

8/17/) s

Date !

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

lj\&\ day of QUQOS\' 20015

COMMONWEANI‘.E OF PENNSYLVANIA

rial Seal

Bethany D, Holsendorff, Nota

Upper Providence Twp., Montg(:)mrey nggﬁty
My Commission Explres Sept. 5, 2015

INSYULVANTA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Notary Public _ .
My commission exnires: RQ,RQ\_OM\X s 9. ?,O_[ S
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Summary of Comments on 435 Olney 1.pdf
Page: 2

Author: mtakita  Subject: Callout  Date: 8/10/2015 4:02:25 PM

THE PROPOSED PORCH HAS A FRONT YARD SETBACK OF 33.12' WHICH IS LESS THAN THE REQUIRED 35' IN
AN R-1 DISTRICT.

232-153(e)(1)a

Author: mtakita  Subject: Polygon  Date: 8/10/2015 4:02:44 PM

— Author: mtakita  Subject: Text Box Date: 8/10/2015 4:03:56 PM
A SIGNED AND SEALED PLOT PLAN IS REQUIRED BEFORE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.
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EXSTNG FEATURES SURVEY and SITE PLAN
Prepared for TDK Bullders
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1. TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES SHOWN FROM ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY BY ASH ASSOCIATES JUNE
19, 2015 AND LIMITED TO SHOWING FEATURES OF INTEREST ONLY.

2. VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD 1988 AND ESTABLISHED BY GPS OBSERVATIONS REFERENCED
SITE BENCHMARK IS A METAL SPIKE SET AS SHOWN.

TO THE NGS CORS NETWORK.

ELEVATION=12.93".

3. HORIZONTAL DATUM IS NAD 83, STATE PLANE COORDINATES OF PENNSYLVANIA AND
ESTABLISHED GPS OBSERVATIONS REFERENCED TO THE NGS CORS NETWORK. BOTH
DEED BEARINGS AND NAD 83 PENNSYLVANIA STATE PLANE BEARINGS ARE SHOWN.

PARENTHESIS ( ) INDICATES DEED BEARINGS.

4. THIS PLAN WAS MADE AS PER INSTRUCTIONS OF APPLICANT AND WITHOUT THE
BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT. OTHER RIGHTS TO PROPERTY MAY EXIST.

5. THIS PLAN DOES NOT SHOW ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS, OR ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES.

6. THERE WERE NO EXISTING DWELLINGS ON THIS LOT AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY.

7. PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SANITARY SEWR ARE AVAILABLE TO BUILDING LOT.

8. NO PA1CALL WAS PLACED FOR THIS PROJECT. THIS IS AN ABOVE—GROUND SURVEY.
LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITES SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED FROM

ABOVEGROUND INSPECTION OF THE SITE.

COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY OF THE TYPE,

SIZE, DEPTH OR HORIZONTAL LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITIES OR STRUCTURES
CANNOT BE GUARANTEED BY ASH ASSOCIATES, INC. PURSUANT TO REQUIREMENTS OF
THE PENNSYLVANIA LEGISLATIVE ACT NUMBER 287 OF 1974 AS AMENDED BY ACT 121
OF 2008, CONTRACTORS MUST VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES AND FACILITIES PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

9. REFERENCE PLANS:

A. "MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN, FOR MARGARET ADAMS, 435 OLNEY AVENUE, T.M.P.
2—68-30" PREPARED BY J.H. MIXNER CONSULTANTS, INC., DATED MARCH 17, 2003,
LAST REVISED AUGUST 13, 2003 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS IN BUCKS COUNTY IN PLAN BOOK 315, PAGE 26 ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2003.

B. "EDDINGTON LOTS, No. 2" MADE FOR OTTO GRUPP, PREPARED BY CHARLES HENRY
MOON, C.E. AND EDWARD PICKERING, Jr., AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF DEEDS IN BUCKS COUNTY IN PLAN BOOK 1, PAGE 65.

10.
HAS BEEN DEMOLISHED.

ZONING DATA:
ZONING DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION: R—1 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

ZONING REQUIREMENTS TABLE:

MINIMUM
MINIMUM
MINIMUM
MINIMUM
MINIMUM
MINIMUM

LOT AREA

FRONT YARD
REAR YARD

SIDE YARD

SIDE YARD AGGR.

MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL BUILDING HEIGHT
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

:— BAR FOUND

SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD AREAS LISTED BELOW PER FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP# 42017C0508J FOR DELAWARE COUNTY, PANEL 508 OF 532, PREPARED
BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, REVISED MARCH 16, 2015.

ZONE X-UNSHADED

ZONE X-SHADED

ZONE AF

OTHER AREAS
ZONE X — AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2%
CHANCE FLOODPLAIN.

OTHER FLOOD AREAS

ZONE X — AREAS OF 0.2% CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH
DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS

PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD.

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS INUNDATED BY 100—TEAR FLOOD
ZOE AE — BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS DETERMINED.

LEGAL RIGHT—OF—WAY Z/NE

LOT WIDTH (AT BUILDING SETBACK LINE)

ORIGINAL BUILDING LOCATION IS PER PLAN REFERENCED IN NOTE 9a ABOVE.

REQUIRED
12,000 SF
80 FT
35 FT

EXISTING
12,072.50 SF
125 FT
35 FT

NO
NO

BUILDING

PROPOSED

CHANGE
CHANGE

39.1" BLDG/33.1" PORC
30 FT
20.8' BLDG/14.8" PORCH

77 FT
< 35
11.4%
23.0%

Revisions

BENSALEM TOWNSHIP,

ZONING

EXHIBIT

435 OLNEY AVENUFE
EDDINGTON, PA 19020

BUCKS COUNTY,

Prepared for TDK Builders

PENNSYLVANIA

No.

Date

Remarks

Date Issued:

August 13, 2015

ASH ASSOCIATES, INC.

765 TENNIS AVENUE
AMBLER, PA 19002

WWW.ASHASSOCIATES.NET

PH: 215-367-5261

SCALE:

1”

10°

PROJECT NO.

2869

DATED:

August 13, 2015

SHEET 1 OF 3



jmryan
Rectangle


\«b
< )
2o 000 g e [
@\ o & /
<) < % 9 i |
P % (= & Y |/
(&) . ‘é) - Wl=s) s = J
SN A
AR 4 &
D ANEON e .95 \
.(10 : "YO qgﬂie‘%
éSOI \% Is .,;;a?*\’“ <
2y g 9 oz 2? ” ’ = .
REBAR O BE SET e e S 3107°21” E (S 27°33°00" E) 125.00 REBAR TO BE SET ngton R e % Qb
] S T T T T S ) - L
2 == — ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° =~ / ° 739 q;q-aﬁ s G 5 B
Noxi131 6 | — Tz I / he = G,
\ - / A L
\ _ X13.9 Vg / Y vl Sl TE
\ : S/ ~ 2 -
\\\ o~ ] o= o /_
2
\ ~ _ﬁd‘ . Neshaminy Std
) . ) 13.9 X ~, b o '
\ X131 : % R = axa®
\\\ _D o x -~
| ~. o ~ 15 o o X 13.9 =
AN B 15.7 No-) L — T T __.--""___-_ -x'*-u.__
N\ - METAL " METAL e g S
b » . -
FENCE o 2% _STUMP — POST | o 4
posT =\ () | = - = = = o 5
| ELECTRIC BOX ON \ 1+ ’ o /. ,
CONCRETE PAD X138 I Zas " R
b_ _ R 15 — 15 - \Na"e
e N X LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE e ,De‘).'a @
/ | (16,0 /——574'0 6.0 /% / 6200 SQ. FT. = 2
B . — N\ . 12 b
% < ! =
\ | N A R NNNNRNRNARNAN ] A VICINITY MAP 1”=2000
/ ~~ S N
, / N x4 |
j N PROPOSED DWELLING "' | J ;ﬂ -
( N 48'X27'5%. _ N N N
[ —— S~
17.5%—0 ——0 ofir.4 \| RN / Lo FF~17.70 ~. \ ‘l \ N &
.\ N TOF 18700 Y\ || NI
10 eon) - / —BF=870" | 1 | | e :
\ N P - I| ' . ' J ©
S ' N R B L b '| N o x
FENCE T~y 122X . | R o A T U S S A T J 4 ' n
POST ° 18" \ 1 > § o \ N R U T T S E a 2 o
\ | | \ | b4
h / \ I / D; RN I' \l | L \ \ |‘ LoE l' N % Co
Ty} / \ 7 N Lo [ 6 = N 2o/ d & a ¥ O
o ' \ li=l= N I R T e N 1IN GENERAL NOTES:
0’ |I / % L \ : | \ | |D/RT HOLE \ \ \ | | // \ u
~ _ / (7% | I / ©
| . NG e . LN S , x 1. TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES SHOWN FROM ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY BY ASH ASSOCIATES JUNE
QP FENCE N S N ozl 59 &\\1\“\\*\\'&\\\\\\\\\\\\2\\\\\16‘0 2D.82 ? 19, 2015 AND LIMITED TO SHOWING FEATURES OF INTEREST ONLY.
WP post / l @) i ' ' 3
GRASS | Lo
& - o | | k 9.2 \ x
a Ly : 2. VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD 1988 AND ESTABLISHED BY GPS OBSERVATIONS REFERENCED
< 8 | | I e | HROﬂ.)OS,ED DECK ] s |1 @ TO THE NGS CORS NETWORK. SITE BENCHMARK IS A METAL SPIKE SET AS SHOWN.
3 ’ T — T 138 4.8p’ x ELEVATION=12.93".
\\N I| | \ = ! | ! . Of (o))
— — |
N I PROPOSED RN P J N 3. HORIZONTAL DATUM IS NAD 83, STATE PLANE COORDINATES OF PENNSYLVANIA AND
% STEPS. ;5 13.0% 1 N ESTABLISHED GPS OBSERVATIONS REFERENCED TO THE NGS CORS NETWORK. BOTH
\ N — | N DEED BEARINGS AND NAD 83 PENNSYLVANIA STATE PLANE BEARINGS ARE SHOWN.
\ 12.6 -
< N ‘ ) ! 8 PARENTHESIS ( ) INDICATES DEED BEARINGS.
\ N
wl AN ASPHALT I N 3 4. THIS PLAN WAS MADE AS PER INSTRUCTIONS OF APPLICANT AND WITHOUT THE
AN DRIVE N ~ x BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT. OTHER RIGHTS TO PROPERTY MAY EXIST.
2 N X12.4 | o— ” é
\
S’) \ I ¢ \ 7 5. THIS PLAN DOES NOT SHOW ENVIRONMENTAL HAZARDS, OR ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES.
‘N N I \“ x (00’
\ L]
g s AN N\ ® Q% X &j 6. THERE WERE NO EXISTING DWELLINGS ON THIS LOT AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY.
X711, \ b
') \\_7[_/,/—’}\' 13 VMJ; N 7. PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SANITARY SEWR ARE AVAILABLE TO BUILDING LOT.
13.5%
|
< ( | . s W 8. NO PAICALL WAS PLACED FOR THIS PROJECT. THIS IS AN ABOVE—GROUND SURVEY.
\ GRASS ‘ =l LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED FROM
\ iy ABOVEGROUND INSPECTION OF THE SITE. COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY OF THE TYPE,
Y x SIZE, DEPTH OR HORIZONTAL LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITIES OR STRUCTURES
o \ - CANNOT BE GUARANTEED BY ASH ASSOCIATES, INC. PURSUANT TO REQUIREMENTS OF
) \ x12.6 \‘\ THE PENNSYLVANIA LEGISLATIVE ACT NUMBER 287 OF 1974 AS AMENDED BY ACT 121
\ N co z OF 2008, CONTRACTORS MUST VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND
\ AN X UTILITIES AND FACILITIES PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
| \ . ULTIMATE RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE S |
« | \ < : T 9. REFERENCE PLANS:
FENCE \\ & \/00[5Z! M .00.£€.£Z N) M ,12.L0.1€ N
FENCE o 0 STE By = A. "MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAN, FOR MARGARET ADAMS, 435 OLNEY AVENUE, T.M.P.
FENCE POST "3 uzJ\ K " an sy V9 x REBAR FOUND 2-68-30" PREPARED BY J.H. MIXNER CONSULTANTS, INC., DATED MARCH 17, 2003,
POST 0 \ w1z \ | /FCAL RICHT—OF—WAY LINE 1 ‘ LAST REVISED AUGUST 13, 2003 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
; -- -- \\ —-— -- -- -- =5 " -- -- DEEDS IN BUCKS COUNTY IN PLAN BOOK 315, PAGE 26 ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2003.
\\\ WM B i ettt L b -
MONUMENT FOUND _/_,_/L,;; “““““ *\i\ T wizz ] 1 B eml X134 -~ B. "EDDINGTON LOTS, No. 2” MADE FOR OTTO GRUPP, PREPARED BY CHARLES HENRY
~———T / ' PN - - S _ MOON, C.E. AND EDWARD PICKERING, Jr., AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
e \ “ VB 435 ! wir e R — RECORDER OF DEEDS IN BUCKS COUNTY IN PLAN BOOK 1, PAGE 65.
MB 447 e e T T —x
/ w7z 00T = 5 11.1
0.0 105 106 U o -~ __i0 /
S ST 3 o ZONING DATA:
| OLNEY (OAK) AVENUE - 5 X111 @ :
| ASPHALT, B e ZONING DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION: R—1 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
10.4 10.7 -~ 11.1 11.2
. . - . . . , W — w — W w — W w— w W - X w — W w — W w _‘_“W‘ =W _______W____\ W — w w— w — W w — EXISTING 6” WATER LINE . ZONING REQUIREMENTS TABLE:
, z T~ REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
| SA MH - 3 - MINIMUM LOT AREA 12,000 SF 12,072.50 SF NO CHANGE
| RIM 10.47 o ¥ T~ MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (AT BUILDING SETBACK LINE) 80 FT 125 FT NO CHANGE
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. " seu — SAN — AN SAN - } 3AN SAN SAN SAN 3777 SAN SAN SAN SAN EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER LINE MINIMUM REAR YARD 30 FT 30 FT 30 FT
\ \_/ /rf __________________________________________ 1.2 MINIMUM SIDE YARD 12 FT 12 FT  20.8' BLDG/14.8' PORCH
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% BAR FOUND
| "*\eoo
SN
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N EXISTING FEATURES SURVEY and SITE PLAN

Prepared for TDK Builders
435 OLNEY AVENUE
EDDINGTON, PA 19020

FEMA NOTES:

SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD AREAS LISTED BELOW PER FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP# 42017C0508J FOR DELAWARE COUNTY, PANEL 508 OF 532, PREPARED
BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, REVISED MARCH 16, 2015.

| hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, on this

9TH Day of August, 2015 that this plan and survey are correct and

were performed in accordance with the minimum standards of the boundary
surveys section of the manual of practice for Professional Land Surveyors

BENSALEM TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

OTHER AREAS
ZONE X — AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.27%
CHANCE FLOODPLAIN.

ZONE X-UNSHADED

Landon J. Woodward

\SH ASSOCIATES, INC.

SU060787

OTHER FLOOD AREAS

ZONE X — AREAS OF 0.2% CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH
DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS

Registration Number

765 TENNIS AVENUE
AMBLER, PA 19002

Note: Signatures not in red ink are not to be considered as certified copies
of this survey. ASH Associates, Inc. is not responsible for any information
shown on a copy of this survey that is not a certified copy.

ZONE X-SHADED

PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD. 0’ 10’ 20’ 30’

PH: 215-367-5261

PENNSYLVANIA LAW REQUIRES Revisions
SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS INUNDATED BY 100—TEAR FLOOD e e ™ — THREE WORKING DAYS NOTICE PRIOR TO WWW.ASHASSOCIATES.NET
Z70NE AE ZOE AE — BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS DETERMINED. ANY EARTH MOVING ACTIVITIES
Date lssued: SCALE: 17”7 = 10’ PROJECT NO. 2869
August 9, 2015 DATED: August 9, 2015 SHEET 1 OF 3
No. Date Remarks
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EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
Prepared for TDK Builders
FEMA NOTES: 435 OLNEY AVENUE
SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD AREAS LISTED BELOW PER FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP# 42017C0508J FOR DELAWARE COUNTY, PANEL 508 OF 532, PREPARED EDDINGTON, PA 19020

BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, REVISED MARCH 16, 2015.

BENSALEM TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OTHER AREAS

ZONFE X—-UNSHADFED ZONE X — AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2%

CHANCE FLOODPLAIN. ASH ASSOCIATES, INC.

OTHER FLOOD AREAS

ZONE X — AREAS OF 0.2% CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1% ANNUAL PLAN 765 TENNIS AVENUE
— CHANCE FLOOD WITH AVERAGE DEPTHS OF LESS THAN 1 FOOT OR WITH
ZONE X-SHADED DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 1 SQUARE MILE; AND AREAS AMBLER, PA 19002
PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD. 0’ 10 20’ 30’ PH: 215-367-5261

™ T T — tevsions WWW.ASHASSOCIATES.NET

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS INUNDATED BY 100—TEAR FLOOD
ZONE AF ZOE AE — BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS DETERMINED.
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STAKE

\ FABRIC

CUTAWAY

STAPLES
JOINING FENCE SECTIONS

SUPPORT STAKE* \

REINFORCED MESH

EITHER INDUSTRIAL POLYPROPOLENE
OR STEEL MESH WITH 6” MAX. OPENING
STEEL MESH SHALL BE 14 GA. MIN.

MIN. 10 GA. WIRE

GROUND. -~

FABRIC FENCE
7COMPACTED BACKFILL

e _— 7]
e |7 ! 17x2"x12” STAKES
KTOE ANCHOR TRENCH

*STAKES SPACED @ 8 MAX.
USE 2" X 2" WOOD OR
EQUIVALENT STEEL STAKES.

NOTES:

—_

FILTER FABRIC FENCE MUST BE INSTALLED AT EXISTING LEVEL GRADE. BOTH ENDS OF EACH FENCE SECTION MUST
BE EXTENDED AT LEAST 8 FEET UPSLOPE AT 45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALIGNMENT.

SEDIMENT MUST BE REMOVED WHEN ACCUMULATIONS REACH 1/2 THE ABOVE GROUND HEIGHT OF THE FENCE.

ANY FENCE SECTION WHICH HAS BEEN UNDERMINED OR TOPPED MUST BE IMMEDIATELY REPLACED WITH A ROCK
FILTER OUTLET. SEE DETAIL.

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS SPECIFIED IN PENNDOT PUBLICATION 408, SECTION 735, TABLE A, CLASS 3, TYPE A.

Houp

NO STANDARD CONSTRUCTION NUMBER
/1 "\ REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (18" HIGH)

@ NTS

18" SILT FENCE OR
8" SILT SOXX (OR
GREATER)

EXIST. GRADE | SEED W/ PENNDOT FORMULA

"C” IF NOT USED WITHIN

20 DAYS. i
18” SILT FENCE OR
8” SILT SOXX (OR

GREATER)

NOTES: ELEVATION

1. INSTALL SILT FENCE DOWNSLOPE OF AREA OF STOCKPILE.

2. PLACE STOCKPILE IN AREAS SHOWN ON EROSION CONTROL PLAN WITHOUT BLOCKING
NATURAL DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

3. FOLLOW DIMENSIONS SHOWN ABOVE. HEIGHT SHOULD NOT EXCEED 35 FT. SIDE SLOPES
SHOULD NOT BE STEEPER THAN 2(H):1(V).

4. SEED IMMEDIATELY WITH PENNDOT SEEDING FORMULA "C” IF MATERIAL IS NOT TO BE USED
WITHIN 20 DAYS. FOLLOW "SEEDING, FERTILIZATION SCHEDULE & SPECIFICATIONS.”

5. LOCATION(S) AND SIZE(S) OF SOIL STOCKPILES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED

PER FIELD AND CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
REQUIRED SIZE(S). REQUIREMENTS FROM THE STANDARDS DETAIL MUST BE FOLLOWED FOR
STOCKPILES.

NO STANDARD CONSTRUCTION NUMBER
/"3 TOPSOIL STOCKPILE AND MAINTENANCE

@ NTS
/

NOTES:
1.
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(2]
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. L
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—0
_g
PLAN
AASHTO #1 ROCK
S [0 \ ® P P O
" .
S SIS0 R ¢

SECTION A—A \ GEOTEXTILE

ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTANTLY MAINTAINED TO THE

SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS BY ADDING ROCK. A STOCKPILE SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON SITE FOR

THIS PURPOSE.
SHALL BE REMOVED AND RETURNED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

3. GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS SPECIFIED IN PENNDOT PUBLICATION 408, SECTION 735, TABLE A,

CLASS 4, TYPE B.

NO STANDARD CONSTRUCTION NUMBER
/"2 "\ ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

@ NTS

AT THE END OF EACH CONSTRUCTION DAY, ALL SEDIMENT DEPOSITED ON PAVED ROADWAYS

DRIP LINE ™~

PROTECTIVE DEVICE

MAXIMUM LIMITS OF
CLEARING AND GRADING

" 2" MIN.

NO STANDARD CONSTRUCTION NUMBER

/"6 \ TREE PROTECTION

@ NTS

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS

Prepared for TDK Builders
435 OLNEY AVENUE

EDDINGTON, PA 19020
BENSALEM TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ASH ASSOCIATES, INC.

765 TENNIS AVENUE
AMBLER, PA 19002
PH: 215-367-5261
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EARTHIUORK: DEsIGN CODES: —_— - LT’ FLASHING
THE FOLLOWING CODES AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING ALL SPECIFICATIONS I ~
" EATE S o8 CESTORIED L OSSR ADIS A0TSR SBUTIN e SHPER G abr e PLAEARDED (o THE DSl cONSTRICTION AND —— - J g ipoes bimcs” O
AROUND UTILITIES, ‘A8 REGURED, gcT)EENAgl?NNat RESIDENTIAL CODE - 200¢ EDITION, INTERNATIONAL FOR JOISTS AND.
2 DO NOT BACKFILL AGAINST THE BASENENT WALLS UNTIL BASENENT SLAB-ON.GRADE AND FIRST FLOOR FRAMNG AND FLOOR
SHEATHINGS ARE IN PLACE. AND WALLS HAVE ATTAINED 15% OF THE SPECIFIED 28-DAY DESIGN STRENGTH. BACKFILL L LOCAL, COUNTY. AND STATE MODIFICATIONS AND REVISIONS TO T CEECER LOnE
SHALL BE BROUGHT UP EQUALLY ON EACH SIDE OF THE IllALLS UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED (LE. lUALK OUT BASEMENT) THE BUILDING CODES BOLTS AS-PER
_\_ CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN LOADS: ASPHALT SHINGLES ON |5 LB.| MANUF. SPECS
PROVIDE _MIN (2) HOLD DOWN : /2 SHEATHING - _
IS%%'?SCDEE’,LCELEV’?E?‘PER CONCRETE/NASONRY. DECK%E;?:{E&:SRPIQ#%%%EAD) e ATTICS UITH STORAGE: 2X6 RAFTERS © 1§ o.c,}_\ T
) REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED & = Y -
FLASHING AND DRIP EDGE \\ — CONCRETE" (ACI 318, LATEST EDITION) AND_THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (ACI 30, LATEST GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS: 20PSFILIVE) + IOPSF(DEAD) = 30PSF HURRICANE CLIPS
SILL SEAL/ Excrioon STUD 5 EDITION) OF THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE. S00PSE LIVE LOAD ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE: ~——HURRICANE G
TERMITE SHIELD o 2 ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE NORWAL UEIGHT AND HAVE A MNMUM COMPRESSIVE 26-DAY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSl. AR UIND LOAD IOPSF(LIVE) + 5PSF(DEAD) = I5PSF ) M
- - ROOF LIVE LOAD - 30#/S.F.
2’“ COPPER AZOLE TREATED SILL PLATE ™ NAILED AT ¢ HAX, 06, 3) ADMIXTURES CONTAINNG CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE USED IN THE CONCRETE DESIGN MIX. L ?U?ng)clmw,l%%f:,fgg ‘ AZQOPLPH_ | 30PSF(LIVE) + [5PSE(DEAD) = 45PSF - [ 2xc 10515 » & oC
) ANCHOR BOLTS: TO JOISTS WITH HOLD DOWN 4) REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM A-45, GRADE ¢O. 3 ROOF SNOW LOAD - 2I#/S.F. - IX8_ALUM, CAPPED FASCIA BOARD W/ METAL HANGERS
% HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED < HOLD DOUN DEVICE IENSION DEVICE 5) WELDED WIRE FABRIC: (U. W. F.) ASTM A-ig5. 3 INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT - O#/SF. _ plurd 2X8 PASCIA NAILER)
BOLTS_ AT (-0 O.C._TYP. = ArracH R SEE ALTERNATE SIMPSON STRONG- TIE 5. COMPONENTS & CLADDING - 184 L Eﬁgm e T2 s ST T AL AL T i
F’IAX. |2" FROP’I CORNERS AND (WITH 2X NAILER AT WALL) 2-2X12 HEADER
OPTIONAL: _ MAX 2" FROM ENDS OF PLATES CONNECTED UITH EARTHQUAKE DESIGN DATA 3" SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR - | - x4 AL CXPPED FRIEZE BOARD
—— : 172" DIA. ALL-THREAD, I. SEISMIC_USE _GROUP 7 RERMAL PALT SR ™A , ‘
07 INSUL ATION. HEMBRANE. AND. ETRIP \ AT ok LA THING, ——— ) NUTS "AND WASHERS FOUNDATIONS: 3. SPECTRAL RESPONSE ' COEFFICIENTS - $0s(0.5) ¢ Sp1 (0.2) O CLEVATIONS TR LOGATIONS
DRAIN WHERE WALL MEETS FOOTING VER'FY RE'NFORC'NG FOR U A 3. SITE CLAS VERIFY ALL MATERIAL, COLOR AND STYLE)
UNBALANCED BACKFILL PROVIDE (4) SIMPSON e BN TIONS R D ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM FROST ACTION. 4 BASIC SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM - BEARING WALL SYSTEM
TR Z A3 FRAMING ANGLES { MANIEACTURES SPECS 2) FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED STRATUM OR ENGINEERED FILL WITH A MNIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 3,000 PSF. 5. DESIGN BASE SHEAR - 225000 2 STRUCTURAL
OPTIONAL: : : AS-PER TABLE ON SHEET A-l O PAN HEAD LXK 2 3) THE BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) FEET BELOW FINISHED GRADE. ¢ ANALYSIS PROCEDURE - EGQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE L MATERIALS TO BE = x4 WOOD BOSTS
: o 10" POURED SCREWS 1N 1/2° MIN — DECK JOISTS FRAMNG 4 PRIOR TO FOOTING CONCRETE PLACEMENT, THE FOOTING SUBGRADE SHALL BE VERIFIED AND DOCUMENTED BY GENERAL AND HANUFACTURERS SPECS. B5 ANGHS
R S U PLYWUD OR OSB SHEATHING (SEE LEDGER DETAIL) CONTRACTOR. [IF CONDITIONS PROVE TO BE UNACCEPTABLE AT PROPOSED ELEVATIONS, FOOTING BOTTOMS SHALL BE W/ GALV. SIMPSON
CARISLE OR EQUAL oL CONC. WALLS t8d X | 1/2* NAILS INTO LOWERED TO ACCEPTABLE SUBGRADE MATERIAL. FILL OVER-EXCAVATION WITH LEAN CONCRETE (2500 PSI) ARCHITECT HAS REVIEW AND APPROVED ALL FOUNDATION STRUCTURE AND ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS. ANCHORS ¥ PLATES
FLTER FABRIC — N 4 CONCRETE sLAB FLOOR JOISTS OR 5) & CONCRETE OR CHU UALLS SHALL BE ON 16l X 100 POURED CONCRETE FOOTING UITH TUO (2) 4 CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL OTHER CODE COMPLIANT ASPECT OF BUILDING APPROVAL INCLUDING, BUT
SN G . CETBION, FEILOIONG BAES 1 AR MORCHE SIS0 6 0 MR 4% 0y 00
I-0" MIN. OF WASHED STONE CRUSHED STONE BASE TYPICAL FLOOR UALL & INSTALL 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS (PER ASTM A-307, GRADE C) AT #-0" MAXIMUM O.C. t WITHIN 12* FROM CORNERS AND MIN. T : . : . . -
FROM EDGE OF FOOTING . N (OPTIONAL ¢X¢ §10 WM. RECOMMENDED LU soLp DISTS W/ — EMBEDMENT INTO MASONRY OR CONCRETE. A NUT AND WASHER SHALL BE TIGHTENED ON EACH BOLT TO PLATE. GENERAL NOTES
4" PERFORATED PVC : : 0% AS REQUIRED ] | o FLASHING
EXTERIOR PERIMETER SRR 20" N TABLE R404..2(1) MINIMUM HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT FOR - 5/4"
DRAIN AT ALL EXTERIOR : 10"x20" CONTINUOUS - =l DEZKING
Cogp n CRisies S W i ] O LATERAL LOADING CONRETE BASSTIERT DALIS = GONRAZTOR, SHALL BE BESPOWIBLE FOR CONTRING Ay EXSTICG, CONDIIONS ARC 25 MDICATED O TIE 1 i N
2 k L 0 e ot e HEIGHT EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS DO NOT PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS SHOUN, SIMPSON 4X6 R
1 i DE( K ATT A( HMENT DET AIL- OF BASEMENT DA |LOCATION OF HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT THE_CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A SKETCH OF THE CONDITION WITH HIS PROPOSED MODIFICATION OF THE DETAILS GIVEN GAL. SEATS T 2x8 P.T, JOISTS
SR : (FEED ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT. OR Equal 8 16°0.C.
- SR = SCALE: /2" = I'-O" 2) THE_CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS WITH THE PROPOSED WORK PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT ‘
ST i X <sg ONE NO. 4 BAR WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE TOP OF THE WALL STORY OF _THIS UORK. —T BOARD, " Il CER
ey It e e BT B R A s e e e T e AL PR Y ORY 3) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF ALL REQUIRED BRACING AND SET ON I DIA. CONG Z-ROUS QF LAG
s SHORING OF ALL CONSTRUCTION. 5 T8 bR eE SCREUS 16" o,
IE  TiE CONIEACTOR SHALL WEORY 1L ARCHTECT AND/CR JULEE or AN FASRCATION HSTALLATION AND/OR ERECTIN % R e,
7R >8 ONE NO. 4 BAR WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE TOP OF THE WALL STORY o4 (NDISTURBED. SAIL (TYP) AND GALYANIZED
#4 HOOKED ol AND ONE NO. 4 BAR NEAR THIRD POINTS IN THE WALL STORY 5) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR DEWATERING, AS REQUIRED, DURING EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION. Ay '”_@ METAL HANGERS
DOUEL @ 24" 0.C. ¢ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND PIPING(S) AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. z Z
" 1) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL INFORMATION SHOWN ON ENGINEER DRAWINGS, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, AND/OR
!A‘OS PISQOI!JAELEED‘IO?I%!‘I‘)%'(?EI-FIEC WALLS ANY OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWINGS, IF ANY, WITH THE ARCHITECT'S DRAUINGS. %
pommmmmmmmmmmooon 1 - 1. 8) ANY INCONSISTENCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION OR
A . e - - VERIFICATION. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE ARCHITECT OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN THESE
P L CONTRACTOR TO_VERIFY SOIL TYPE AND PLANS AND GOVERNING BUILDING CODE ORDINANCES. AN 45°_0O'
Db { | PRE-FAB BACKFILL HGT. WITH CIVIL ENGINEER 9) ALL ANGLES ON DRAUWINGS WHICH ARE CLEARLY NOT 490 DEGREES SHALL BE 45 OR 135 DEGREES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
P 1 BASEMENT ENTRY SOILS GM,GC,SM,SM-SC & ML .
[} D ) 0
l | l /\ | | S I —— 11 §ISTEM TO BE 45PSE_PER FOOTOF DEPTH EARTHWORK:
[ [ _
i (T DANACTSRS AL, |Wealdeep | |sERroRcermy | SigRTALStR PTIE ORISR MBI TR SRS BRI SRR R D ) | |
0 y ! :/\/AV SPECIFICATIONS HEIGHT | BACKFILL HEIGHT | SIZE ¢ SPACING AROUND UTILITIES, AS REQUIRED. O C 5 E C I\O N
SCALE: 32/4"="-0O _ . 5 FEET TFEET A 2 DO NOT BACKFLL AGANST THE BASENENT LALLS UNTIL BASENENT SLAB-ON-GRADE AND FRST FLOOR ERAMING AND FLOOR
’ . -0 FEET 2’3 350 0 SHEATHINGS ARE IN PLACE, AND WALLS HAVE ATTAINED 15% OF THE SPECIFIED 28-DAY DESIGN STRENGTH. BACKFILL SCALE: 3/8" -0
48'-0 8 b C. SHALL BE BROUGHT UP EQUALLY ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALLS. UNLESS OTHERUISE NOTED (LE. WALK-OUT BASEMENT) \ — et roomin
1 FEET N/A HOUSE FOOTING
—O" 9 FEET " N
7-g" 4= ¢ ¢-0 . 8 FEET 33 310.C. CONCRETE/MASONRY: I__
¥ y 9 FEET 6 @ 28"0.C. =
’| 1 . 9
e I R R —— e L. SRR ) REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE *BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED
! ] L= VAT 1 FEET N/A CONCRETE" (ACI 3I8, LATEST EDITION) AND THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (ACI 30I, LATEST — ?I —X
! | | B 0 FEET 8 FEET # © 28" O.C. EDITION) OF THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE.
! ! 2 i 9 FEET #6 © 28'0.C. 2) ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT AND HAVE A MINMUM COMPRESSIVE 28-DAY STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSl. AIR . .
: e ittt ! | 10 FEET #6 ® 23'0.C. ENTRAINMENT 4% TO &% IN ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE WORK. — — — 0 7 7772 70 7 === — — — 1 I I
! ! HEADER BULT HEADER BUILT HEADER BUILT I: 28 P.T. JOISTS 1! 3) ADMIXTURES CONTAINING CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOT BE USED IN THE CONCRETE DESIGN MIX. | H
| | INTO POURED CONC. INTO POURED CONC. INTO POURED CONC. - | o o.C | 4) REINFORCING STEEL: ASTM A-45, GRADE 0. . 3
| | WALL (SEE DETAIL) WALL (SEE DETAIL) WALL (SEE DETAIL) i conh | | AN
| | — . >
I I I D_II c M . <B(
18t o 10 sl 4, STRUCTURAL WOOD: | |
I I I I . -
! ! PIT ! .| Sll D DESIGN, FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION OF WOOD FRAMING SHALL CONFORM WITH: . .
! ! 0" POURED < I0* POURED | | =1 "TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL®, FORTH EDITION, AS ADOPTED BY THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION, ' F | I
! I CONC. WALLS ON J CONC. WALLS ON I | ‘r— INCLUDING THE "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE", AITC I0& LN
! | 10"x20" CONTINUOUS Q goﬁgRE%gNgglggmsG | - | ’ik | "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION’, LATEST EDITION. STS RFTS. | %X ©
CONCRETE_FOOTING i \ i ANSI/AITC AI90.-1992 "AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER’, AMERICAN =% ltoc. 7 —l
| | W/ 284 BARS IN FTG. © BASEMENT 284 BARS IN BTG I : \ ) —CONCRETE FND WALL INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION. oc Y 2w
MIN, 3¢' BELOW GRADE 4" CONCRETE SLAB NIN 3¢' BELOW GRADE | [ NUTZa Nafl v
! ! . | W ok B0 WUE | - | - 2 BASE DESIGN VALUES FOR ROOF/FLOOR JOIST FRAMNG: HEI-FIR NO. 2 OR EQUVALENT. MNMUM EXTREME FIBER IN Q| -
| | «Q e ML VAPOR BARRIER ! I. o BENDING FB = 850 PSI, MINIMUM MODULES OF ELASTICITY E = 1300.000 PSl ‘-l <o
| | - " |
! ! 4" STONE BASE P -|| I 3) BASE DESIGN VALUE FOR ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL WOOD FRAMING: MINMUM EXTREME FIBER IN BENDING FB = 850 PSk :
! ! ! I: IR | 1 MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SHEAR FV = 15 PSI; MINIMUM COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAIN FC = 1250 PSI. - |
. p— ~
| | | I olf ° & o 4) HANGER CONNECTIONS FOR JOISTS, BEAMS, AND MANUFACTURED WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS BY ‘_! 2%t LDGER BOARDS
I I I5"-¢" 13'-3" il 15'-8" i i IS ) v 5 ALL METAL HANGERS. TS, STRAPS, AND HECHANCAL ANGHORS (BOLTS, NALLS) N CONTACT IUT‘?I-II- NTSUE RESIDENTIAL PRESSURE RARTERS ATTAGHED
! ! | | \ Ne _ ] | [ - -
! ; . ! ¥ S (245 REBAR z|< TREATED WOODS (ALKALINE COPPER QUAT: ACQ-C ACQ-D, COPPER AZOLE: CBA-A AND CA-B, TO HOUSE FRAMING
11 Lfosk s R | i WO RO S B S Gl B R S T RRAT e iy {Epes Lok
S [ ' r— ——n ——T——1 r——T——" " [ d ‘l 8 PAST R.O. L @5 -185). . - :
N I . | | | . | ¢ kr II oa Ll = E: ASTM A3 FOR FASTENERS OR MECHANICALLY GALVANIZED FASTENERS PER ASTM Bed5, CLASS 55 OR GREATER. 1 MANUF, SPECS. I
> | i W10x30 | | W10x30 | I | 10x30 i . FE< ,1lL 5 Sl © ALL PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE NO. 2 MINIMUM, WITH FB = 925 PSI (SINGLE USE) AND \V4
) B RN A £ £, LSRRG (U [FPED SR GUIPUNIER A § 103 £ SO UU-APyun-= gpuuir g SN0 SRS SRR R A £+ L1 RS Y | RPN AN 2 E = 1400000 PSI OR BETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. | N0
ok l ! | | | I | BEAN POCKET | Lo Oxun \f?r' ¥z 7 SEE BOCA NATIONAL BULDING CODE FOR MINIMUM BRACING AND FASTENING REQUIREMENTS. . 1w
— ! ! | | . | I | X8 ! RTINS | 3 o 8) MEMBERS FRAMNG TO BEAMS, HEADERS, ETC. SHALL BE SECURED WITH SIMPSON STRONG-TIE FRAMNG ANCHORS OR I u .
~ ! ! L __ 2 % L __ P J | | <How . - Sk 1m1= APPROVED EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOUN. wQ I
! ! BACKFILL: K ! -l ESZ |_|: N 85  |SeE PLAN ) SUFFICIENTLY JOIN MULTIPLE 2X BEAMS, GIRDERS, AND POSTS SO THAT LOAD DISTRIBUTES EQUALLY. . L
| | * I I Zowo L B 10) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NAIL TOGETHER MULTIPLE SAUN LUMBER MEMBERS AT I'-0" ON CENTER MAXIMUM, WITH TWO (2) | .
I ! SR IN g KT roT T ANCHOR BOLTS: I I' owrS RN FOR ROUGH OPENINGS HORIZONTAL ROUS OF 10D COMMON WIRE NAILS, STAGGERED. >0
! | 9 C YP. | | /2" HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED Fm P oEhR ol X| UP TO T-0" CLEAR WIDTH . @)
. | ALL PORCH/TERRACE = | BOLTS AT ¢-O" O.C._TYP. T~ Fee==, ! U I ) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE METAL HANGERS AT ALL FLUSH FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I o S '
| | 10" POURED =~ AREAS 4X4_TREATED WOOD F’OST| | MAX- 12, ERGN CQRAERS AND o 1 AN A I. N POURED IN PL A( E 1) WHERE FRAMING IS INDICATED AT "PT', COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVERS @)
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